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Transystem INC., FCC ID: OUP960200101, Assessment NO.: AN07T7037, Notice#1   Inbox

 Reply   from   "tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com" <tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com>   hide details  2:08 am (7 hours ago)  
to   vicky.liu@tw.ccsemc.com   
cc   

  
tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com, 
application@tw.ccsemc.com 

  

date Jul 30, 2007 2:08 AM   
subject Transystem INC., FCC ID: OUP960200101, Assessment NO.: AN07T7037, Notice#1  

Dear Vicki, 
 
Please reply to the following two items for this application. 
 
 
Q1:  Since the device can attach to a computer by cable, the following statement from 15.105 is required in the user manual.  Please provide a revised manual with this 
statement. 
 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. 
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
 
Q2:  ANSI C63.4 requires radiated measurements for handheld devices be performed in three orthogonal orientations (x, y, z).  Please confirm that this procedure was 
followed. 
 
 
Best regards, 
 
Tim Dwyer 
CCS Technical Reviewer 
 
The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 
days of the original e-mail date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and 
should not be submitted. Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address listed below the name of the sender. 
 
 

Reply Reply to all Forward Invite tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com to Gmail

 Reply   from   "vicky.liu" <vicky.liu@tw.ccsemc.com>   hide details  3:11 am (6 hours ago)  
to   tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com   
cc   application@tw.ccsemc.com   

date Jul 30, 2007 3:11 AM   
subject Re:Transystem INC., FCC ID: OUP960200101, Assessment NO.: AN07T7037, Notice#1  

 
Dear Tim,  
 
Thank you for your reply and my answer is as belowing.  
 
Q1:  Since the device can attach to a computer by cable, the following statement from 
15.105 is required in the user manual.  Please provide a revised manual with this 
statement. 
 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in 
a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
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television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected. 
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.  
 
ans:Please find the attachment for user manual.  
 
Q2:  ANSI C63.4 requires radiated measurements for handheld devices be performed in three 
orthogonal orientations (x, y, z).  Please confirm that this procedure was followed.  
 
ans:Please find the attachment for test report on p41-43. 

  
 
 

<tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com> 

2007/07/30 02:08 PM  

         
        收件人：        <vicky.liu@tw.ccsemc.com>  
        副本抄送：        <tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com>, <application@tw.ccsemc.com>  
        主旨：        Transystem INC., FCC ID: OUP960200101,  Assessment NO.: AN07T7037, Notice#1

- Show quoted text -
 

2 attachments — Download all attachments 

 820_User Manual(960726).pdf 
532K View as HTML Download 

 820_Test Report(subpart C)(960730).pdf 
725K View as HTML Download 
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